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 WE WERE CREATED FOR CONNECTION 
SUNDAY GATHERING: 10:00 AM 

HAVE A SEAT 

Welcome to our return to the Gospel of Luke. It is inspiring to study the 
life of Jesus. Our story today could highlight the newest relational 
holiday:  

The oldest = Mother’s Day (1907) 
The newest = Sisters Day (2011) 

Luke 10: 38-42 

 Negative Example — “Martha, Martha” 

Three descriptive words: distracted, worried & upset 

My point; What is going on inside of Martha spilled out. 

“The love of most will grow cold.” (Matthew 24:12) 

 Positive Example — “Mary has chosen what is better.” 

Three descriptive words: sat at the feet, listening, chose 

She was receiving . . . 

“Mary has chosen the good portion” (ESV) 
 means , his portion fills my cup. (Psalm 16:5) 

 Primary Example — “My cup overflows.” 

“Mary poured it on Jesus’ feet” (John 12:3) 

In John 12, Martha and Mary are motivated by love to serve! 
 

LET IT IN; LET IT OUT 

Reflective Questions: 
1) If you would describe your life as a cup, how full is it? Why? 
2) What aspects of Martha’s posture do you notice in yourself? What aspects of 

Mary’s choice stirs you to follow her example? 
3) Psalm 16:5, John 8:31-32, John 12:1-3 and 2 Corinthians 1:3-4 are all 

references used in this message to solidify our understanding of “let it in; let it 
out.” What do they teach you? 

http://newharvestch.org


Welcome 

Guests  

& Visitors  

We are delighted you chose to attend our gathering today, 

whether in person or online. Use out our online Connection 

Card (newharvestch.org/connect), or fill out a Connection 

Card found in the back of the chair with your prayer requests 

and to let us know that you joined us today. 

Contact Information: 

Senior Pastor - Barry Braun   ......................................................... barry@newharvestch.org 

Pastor of Discipleship- Steve Entz  ................................................. steve@newharvestch.org 

Pastor of Worship - Tyler Braun  ................................................... tyler@newharvestch.org 

Children’s Pastor - Karen Offield  ................................................. karen@newharvestch.org 

Youth Ministries - Meredith Mooney  ................................... meredith@newharvestch.org 

Support for Women - Carol Nesmith  ......................................... carol@newharvestch.org 

Office Manager - Connie Hawes ................................................. connie@newharvestch.org 

http://newharvestch.org/harvestkids/
mailto:karen@newharvestch.org?subject=Trunk%20or%20Treat

